SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19905/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2014 in RFA No. 553/2003 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

RASHID KHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAQBOOLUNNISA @ MAQBOOLJAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. N. Umashankar, Adv.

Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

For Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on 07.08.2015.

As requested, leave to place on record additional documents is granted.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar