LISTING ON. 07.08.2015 COURT NO. 3 ITEM NO. 47

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19905 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption of filing official translation)

Rashid Khan & Ors.

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Maqboolunnisa @ Maqbooljan & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 24.07.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"List on 07.08.2015.
As requested, leave to place on record additional documents is granted."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed additional documents so far.

Dated this the 6th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate

Ch. No. 208, C.K.Daphtary

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm