## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19905/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2014 in RFA No.553/2003 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

RASHID KHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAQBOOLUNNISA @ MAQBOOLJAN & ORS (With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Umashankar, Adv.

Mr. B. Vishwarate Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Leave granted.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar