LISTING ON. 02.09.2016 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1 ITEM NO. 39

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7075 OF 2015

Rashid Khan & Ors.

...Appellants

-Versus-

Maqboolunnisa @ Maqbooljan & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 12 respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. R.V. Kameswaran, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate and respondent Nos. 3 to 9 and 11 are represented by M/s A.P. & J Chambers, Advocates. NLPA has been issued to repondent Nos. 10 and 12. The High Court reported that Respondent No. 10 is dead and in respect of Respondent No. 12, detailed address is required. Counsel for the appellant was requested to take action but not taken steps in spite of Registry's letter dated 8.12.2015 and 20.06.2016.

Service is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 10 and 12.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Advocate

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv ocate

M/s AP & J Chambers, Advocates

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-dkm