REGISTRAR COURT. 1 ðITEM NO.39 SECTION IVA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7075/2015

RASHID KHAN & ORS

VERSUS

MAQBOOLUNNISA @ MAQBOOLJAN & ORS Respondent(s) Date: 02/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rudresh Jagdale, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv. M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookhatt, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 9 and 11 are duly represented. Application for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.10 be filed within three weeks' time, as last opportunity, if otherwise permissible. Fresh and complete address of respondent No.12 be

furnished by the Ld. Counsel for the appellant within t.wo weeks' time, as last opportunity. Notice thereafter issued.

List again on 16.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar

Appellant(s)