,ITEM NO.31 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL Civil Appeal No(s). 7075/2015

RASHID KHAN & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAQBOOLUNNISA @ MAQBOOLJAN & ORS Respondent(s) Date : 06/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today. For Appellant(s)

Ms Shivani Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr B.V.Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent nos. 1 to 9 and 11 are duly represented.

Despite last opportunity having been granted neither application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.10 has been filed nor fresh and complete address of respondent no.12 has been furnished.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Jud ge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar