SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 52025/2019,52040/2019,52041/2019,52044/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 7075/2015

RASHID KHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAQBOOLUNNISA @ MAQBOOLJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF DEFECTIVE IA D.NOS. 52025, 52040, , 52041, 52044 OF 2019 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT

IA No. 52044/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 52041/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 52025/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 52040/2019 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date: 08-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Interlocutory Application for impleadment filed on 29.04.2019 by Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Ld. Advocate may be processed as per rules.

As requested by said counsel the defective Interlocutory Applications as per Office Report dated 27.07.2019 is permitted to be withdrawn.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar