SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7075/2015

RASHID KHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAQBOOLUNNISA @ MAQBOOLJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OR ON DEFAULT IN CA 7075/2015 TO BE LISTED

IA No. 112675/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 112676/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 112678/2020 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 08-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Sarvjeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv. Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to cure the defects pointed out in Office Report dated 18.1.2021.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (ANITA RANI AHUJA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR