## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

**Civil Appeal No(s). 7075/2015** 

RASHID KHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAQBOOLUNNISA @ MAQBOOLJAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Nilesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Ms. Garima Jain , AOR

Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.

Ms. Garima Jain , AOR

Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (Erstwhile counsel has been designated as Senior advocate)

contd....

in respect of Appellants Nos. 2.1 to 2.3, 3.1 to 3.3, 4 and 5. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Ashray Chapra, appearing on behalf of Ms. Ruchi Gupta, Advocate-on-record appears for appellant Nos.2.1, 2.3 and 4 and seeks time to file vakalatnama. Be filed within two weeks.

None has entered appearance on behalf of Appellants Nos. 2.2, 3.1 to 3.3 and 5.

It has been submitted by the Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 9 and 11 that respondent No.6 has expired. Submission is taken on record. Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.6.

Ld. counsel for respondent No.13 submits that copy of pleadings has yet not been served upon her. Ld. counsel for the appellant to serve copy within one week, as prayed, upon the said respondent.

List again on 5.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd